other developments that may arise between now and the time the financial results as of and for the quarter ending
December 31, 2016 are finalized. We can give you no assurance as to consolidated results for such quarter until such
information is released.

(2)   Report the capitalization of the Company as of September 30, 2016:

The following table sets forth our cash position and consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2016:
·on an actual basis; and

·

on an as adjusted basis to give effect to (i) the payment of $50.0 million for certain Hilli conversion costs and partial
drawdown of $50.0 million under our Hilli pre-delivery financing facility; (ii) the receipt of net proceeds of $170.4
million in November 2016 on closing of the registered offering of 7.5 million of our common shares; (iii) the partial
release of restricted cash deposits in the amount of $34.8 million in connection with the Hilli; (iv) the payment of
$30.3 million relating to the buy back of a portion of our convertible bonds which are due to mature in March 2017;
and (v) the payment of $20.0 million as an additional capital contribution to Golar Power.

Edgar Filing: GOLAR LNG LTD - Form 6-K

6

As of September 30,
2016

Actual
As
adjusted(1)

(In thousands of U.S.
dollars)

Cash and cash equivalents(2) $137,904 $292,828
Restricted cash and short-term receivables(3) 203,031 168,231
Total cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash and short-term investments $340,935 $461,059

Debt:(4)
Short and long-term debt, including current portion (net of deffered finance charges)(5) $1,800,291 $1,819,991
Short-term debt due to related party   158,185 158,185
Total Debt   $1,958,476 $1,978,176

Equity:
Share capital(6) $93,547 $101,022
Additional paid-in capital(6) 1,321,469 1,484,418
Other equity interests attributable to the shareholders 269,367 269,367
Non-controlling interest   39,588 39,588
Total shareholders' equity   $1,723,971 $1,894,395
Total capitalization   $3,682,447 $3,872,571

(1)Does not account for the October 2016 exchange of our prior incentive distribution rights in Golar Partners for theissuance of new securities in Golar Partners as previously disclosed.

(2)

Cash and cash equivalents in the "As adjusted" column have been adjusted for (i) the receipt of net proceeds of
$170.4 million in November 2016 on closing of the registered offering of 7.5 million of our common shares; (ii)
the release of $34.8 million from the cash collateral we previously deposited with a financial institution in
connection with its issuance of a $400.0 million letter of credit to our project partner involved in the Hilli